FIVE (5) UNITS POWER GENERATOR SET (INCLUDING PERMIT TO OPERATE 

(PTO) APPLICATION PLANS, PREP & SIGNING BY PME) 

PUBLIC BIDDING NO. 2024-001 

1. The Development Bank of the Philippines, through Corporate Budget for 2024 

intends to apply the sum of Five Million Seven Hundred Thousand Pesos (P 

5,700,000.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for the Supply, Delivery, 

Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Five (5) Units Power Generator Set 

(Including Permit to Operate (PTO) Application Plans, Prep & Signing by PME) 

[PB No. 2024-001].

[...]

(INCLUDING PERMIT TO OPERATE (PTO) APPLICATION PLANS, 
PREP & SIGNING BY PME)  

The project shall cover the supply, delivery, installation, testing and commissioning of Five (5) 
Units  - Power Generator as per technical specifications of DBP. 

I. APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC): FIVE MILLION SEVEN 

HUNDRED THOUSAND (P5,700,000.00), INCLUSIVE OF ALL APPLICABLE 
TAXES 

Particulars Quantity Total Cost (Php) 

f. 35KVA, SINGLE PHASE GENERATOR 
SET FOR DBP BACOOR BRANCH 

1 lot P 5,700,000.00 

g. 35KVA, THREE PHASE GENERATOR 
SET FOR DBP CALAPAN BRANCH 

h. 75KVA, SINGLE PHASE GENERATOR